
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5449
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2010
GOLD EXPORT SCAM
Nahata Smt. P. Jaya Prada;Shekhar Shri Neeraj

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware of a gold export scam by the Pan-Cooperative Bank, Kolkata in connivance with some MMTC officials;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(c) the corrective steps being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY  LOK SABHA
	Answer

